

Lebensmittelrechtliche Konformitätserklärung

Für unseren Artikel:

Ausschankbecher PP weiß 0,2l

mit der folgenden Artikel-Nummer:

484231

Hiermit bestätigen wir auf der Grundlage der uns vorliegenden Lebensmittelunbedenklichkeitserklärung des Produzenten, dass die von uns oben genannten Artikel für den Kontakt mit Lebensmitteln geeignet sind und den dafür vorgesehenen Gesetzen sowie Richtlinien entsprechen.

Zum eigenen Schutz unserer Lieferquellen sind Vorlieferant und Untersuchungslabor sowie dritte beteiligte Personen unkenntlich gemacht. Die uns vorliegende Originalerklärung kann den zuständigen Behörden auf Verlangen zur Verfügung gestellt werden.

Unsere Bestätigung setzt voraus, dass der Packstoff sachgemäß weiterverarbeitet wird. Die spezielle Eignung dieses Packstoffes kann nur vom sachkundigen Füllguterzeuger oder Abpacker beurteilt werden.

Diese Konformitätserklärung ersetzt zuvor ausgestellte Konformitätserklärungen und besitzt eine allgemeine Gültigkeit ab Ausstellungsdatum bzw. bis zur Änderung der Gesetzeslage.

Göttingen, den 21.03.2025

Nette GmbH
Göttingen


Lebensmittelunbedenklichkeitserklärung des Lieferanten:

ANFANG LEBENSMITTELUNBEDENKLICHKEITSERKLÄRUNG DES LIEFERANTEN

POS – 2025 - 0026

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE

Manufacturer: [REDACTED]
[REDACTED]

1. Herewith we declare that the following articles we deliver to you:

Products of polypropylene:

CUPS PP



Comply with the EC legislations:

- ☐ Regulation 1935/2004/CE
- ☐ Regulation 10/2011/CE and the following modifications and amendments
- ☐ Regulation 2023/2006 CE and the following modifications and amendments
- ☐ Regulation 2018/13/CE and the following modifications and amendments
- ☐ Regulation 94/62 EC and the following modifications and amendments
- ☐ Regulation 2024/3190/CE and the following modifications and amendments

And the following Italian legislation:

- ☐ D.M.21.03.1973 and the following modifications and amendments
- ☐ D.P.R.777/82 and the following modifications and amendments

And the following Czech legislation:

- ☐ Regulation MZ ČR č. 38/2001Sb.
- ☐ Low 258/200 and the following modifications and amendments

2. Above mentioned product(s) are made with:

- ☐ PP homopolymer for thermoforming

In the manufacture of this materials could be used additives under Regulation EU 1333/08/CE and Regulation EU 1334/08/CE (Dual Use additives): E470(a) (Ref. No 89040 calcium salt, CAS 1592-23-0) max. 0,05%; E471 (Ref. No 56585, CAS No 97593-29-8) max. 0,275%, E475 polyglycerol esters of fatty acids, E171 (50%); E170 (30%), FCM 610 CAS 13463-67-7 Titanium dioxide, 1592-23-0 Calcium Stearate, Polyglycerol esters of fatty acids

- ☐ Masterbatch PP

3. Evaluation of the measured parameters:

The evaluated parameters **meet** hygienic requirements for the product made of plastics given by **Czech Health Ministry Decree No. 38/2001 Coll.**, relating to hygienic requirements for the articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs, as amended and **Commission Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 of 14. January 2011** on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food, as amended and by Italian legislations D.M.21.03.1973 and D.P.R.777/82

Nette GmbH
Elliehäuser Weg 7-11, 37079 Göttingen
Telefon: +49 551 69 47-0
Telefax: +49 551 69 47-27
E-Mail: info@nette-deutschland.de

Niederlassung Leipzig
Oststraße 5, 06231 Bad Dürrenberg OT Nempitz
Telefon: +49 3462 542 65-0
Telefax: +49 3462 542 65-11
E-Mail: leipzig@nette-deutschland.de

Geschäftsführer: Dipl.-Kfm. Michael Nette
Steuer-Nr.: 20/210/22840
Amtsgericht Göttingen HRB 1028
USt-Id-Nr.: DE249606280
ZSVG-Nr.: DE 5544 530 633 838

Wir sind
FSC®-zertifiziert.
TUEV-COC-001347
FSC® C144366
Nur die als solche
gekennzeichneten Artikel
sind FSC®-zertifiziert.



4. Food contact conditions:

All foods in any contact conditions for up to 6 months at room or lower temperatures, including hot-fil conditions and/or heating up to $70^{\circ}\text{C} \leq T \leq 100^{\circ}\text{C}$ for up the maximum contact time $t = 120/2^A \cdot ((T-70)/10)$ minutes.
Ratio: 60cm² of product area/100 g (ml) of food (or more)

The products **meet** requirements for the substances limited by their specific migration limits (SML):

According to the Annex I of Commission Regulation 10/2011:

- 1,3,5-tris(3,5-di-tert-butyl-4-hydroxybenzyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione, PM/Ref. No. 95360, CAS 27676-62-6, SML 5 mg/kg;
- cis-1,2-cyclohexanedicarboxylic acid, calcium salt, PM/Ref. No. 45704, CAS 491589-22-1, SML=5 mg/kg;
- 9,9-bis (methoxymethyl) fluorene, PM/Ref. No. 39815, CAS 182121-12-6, SML=0,05mg/kg;
- 1,1,1-trimethylpropane, PM/Ref. No. 94960/25600/13380, CAS 77-99-6, SML=6 mg/kg.

NIAS (non-intentionally added substances) assessment:

The following substances were identified in the samples and quantified in 90% ethanol after migration:

- 2,4-di-tert-butylphenol (Arvin 4), CAS 96-76-4
- 2,6-di-tert-butylphenol-p-benzoquinone (Arvin 3), CAS 719-22-2
- 7,9-di-tert-butyl-1-oxaspiro(4,5) deca-6-9-2,8-dione (Arvin 8), CAS 82304-66-3
- Methyl 3-(3,5-terbutyl-4-hydroxyphenyl) propionate (Arvin 9), CAS 6386-38-5

According to the Annex II of Commission Regulation 10/2011: metals (Al, Ba, Co, Cu, Fe, Li, Mn, Zn, Ni, Sb, Zn, Eu, Gd, La, Tb, Lanthanides, As, Cd, Cr, Pb, Hg) and primary aromatic amines. There is no transfer of substances coming from the print onto the inner side of the cups ("set off") when they are stacked.

- The colourants used in the production of the items complies with the purity requirements established by the Resolution AP 89/1.
- The products do not contain any substances SVHC as pointed out in the Reg. REACH (referred to the latest update available at the date of the declaration, which relates to the ECHA website <http://echa.europa.eu/candidate-list-table>).

The products do not unacceptably change organoleptic characteristics of food.

The products **meet** requirements of the articles 3 of **Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council** on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

5. This statement is issued in conformity with the above mentioned legislation. The basis is a test report No. 472114003-01 of accredited laboratory No. 1004.
6. This statement is valid from the date below and will be replaced in the case substantial changes in the production of material should take place, able to change certain compliance requirements or when the legislative references cited in this statement will be modified and updated in order to request a new check for compliance.



21.3.2025
datum



Quality Manager

ENDE LEBENSMITTELUNBEDENKLICHKEITSERKLÄRUNG DES LIEFERANTEN

Nette GmbH
Elliehäuser Weg 7-11, 37079 Göttingen
Telefon: +49 551 69 47-0
Telefax: +49 551 69 47-27
E-Mail: info@nette-deutschland.de

Niederlassung Leipzig
Oststraße 5, 06231 Bad Dürrenberg OT Nempitz
Telefon: +49 3462 542 65-0
Telefax: +49 3462 542 65-11
E-Mail: leipzig@nette-deutschland.de

Geschäftsführer: Dipl.-Kfm. Michael Nette
Steuer-Nr.: 20/210/22840
Amtsgericht Göttingen HRB 1028
USt-Id-Nr.: DE249606280
ZSVG-Nr.: DE 5544 530 633 838

Wir sind
FSC®-zertifiziert.
TUEV-COC-001347
FSC® C144366
Nur die als solche
gekennzeichneten Artikel
sind FSC®-zertifiziert.

